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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4273
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
MOTIPUR RAILWAY STATION
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been demands for upgradation of Motipur Railway Station along with providing basic amenities/facilities, setting up of reservation counters and overbridge for easy movement of passengers; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Railways to make Motipur railway station a developed station and equip with the said facilities?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Motipur is an 'E' category station. At present there is only one platform available at Motipur railway station and as such provision of Foot Over Bridge is not justified, for the present. Two hand pumps are available at this station for providing drinking water. Further, a waiting hall measuring 85 sqm., 120 sqm. of platform shelter, 148 seats, 2 urinals and 2 lavatories are available at the station.
Reservation facility has been provided at the station. Provision and augmentation of amenities at stations is a continuous process.
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